Lim and the three (3) minor children, in the total amount of FORTY
THOUSAND (P40,000.00) Pesos to be adjusted as may be needed, and to
be given in the following manner:
a) Six Thousand (P6,000.00) Pesos to be paid by defendant EDWARD N.
LIM;
b) The remaining balance of Thirty Four Thousand (P34,000.00) Pesos shall
be shouldered by defendant/spouses PRUDENCIO and FILOMENA NG LIM,
they, being in the remoter line pursuant to Article 199 of the Family Code.
However, in the event that spouses Prudencio and Filomena Ng Lim fail to
provide plaintiffs the amount they are entitled to receive, the obligation shall be

[...]

of SIX THOUSAND (P6,000.00) PESOS as his monthly support for the
plaintiffs;

(b) Considering the inability of defendant Edward N. Lim to give sufficient
support, defendants/spouses Prudencio and Filomena Ng Lim being in the
remoter line (Art. 199, Family Code), are ordered to give the amount of THIRTY-
FOUR THOUSAND (P34,000.00) PESOS as their monthly support for the
three (3) minor children. In case of default, the obligation shall be borne by
defendant Chua Giak;

(c) The payment of the aforesaid monthly support shall be made within
the first five (5) days of each month.”